Practice 2 Results by Class

B~ MUSTANG

Lone Star Le Mans

——— CHALLENGE

Circuit of The Americas / 3.40 miles
August 30 - September 1, 2024 / Austin, Texas

Mustang Challenge

T/MSN\

Pos Nr.
DH
1 13
2 74
3 16
4 46
5 2
6 22
7 31
8 26
9 18
10 52
11 47
12 94
13 3
DHL
1 48
2 19
3 84
4 8
5 33
6 66
7 82
8 58
9 10
10 14
11 )
12 73
13 30
14 29

Driver

Robert Noaker
Tyler Maxson
Trenton Estep
Brandon Gdovic
Maximilian Opalski
Jeremy Fletcher
Reid Sweeney
Sam Paley
Marcos Vento
Christian Bach
Wesley Slimp
D.J. Randall
Frankie Muniz

Zachry Lee
Mike Stillwagon
Paolo Salvatore
Tom Tait

Alex Bachoura
Kel Kearns
Drew Neubauer
Nicholas Smither
Stephen Vajda
John Strauss
Rod Randall MD
Jack Lewis
Scott Thomson
Mitch Marvosh

Team

Robert Noaker Racing

Robert Noaker Racing

MDK Motorsports LLC

Precision Performance Motorsports
Max Opalski Racing

McCumbee McAleer Racing
Robert Noaker Racing

Southern Paley Motorsports LLC
JV Racing Team

KOHR MOTORSPORTS

Precision Performance Motorsports
KOHR MOTORSPORTS

Spark Performance

McCumbee McAleer Racing
Skip Barber Racing

Torre Racing

MDK Motorsports LLC
Spark Performance
Leaders Credit Union Competition Motorsports
McCumbee McAleer Racing
Nick Smither Racing

NV Autosport

Capaldi Racing

KOHR MOTORPORTS
Jack Lewis Enterprises

LAP Motorsports

Robert Noaker Racing

Car

Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R

Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R
Ford Mustang Dark Horse R

Time Lap Total

2:22.721
2:23.011
2:23.067
2:23.091
2:23.661
2:23.796
2:23.813
2:24.193
2:24.714
2:26.270
2:26.464
2:27.109
2:28.988

2:26.042
2:26.373
2:26.585
2:26.598
2:26.906
2:29.872
2:29.898
2:29.920
2:30.274
2:30.361
2:30.987
2:32.690
2:32.784
2:40.053

-

N N OO~ OOO OO NW

10
11

6

Gap Mph

85.761
+0.290 +0.290  85.587
+0.346 +0.056  85.554
+0.370 +0.024  85.539
+0.940 +0.570  85.200
+1.075 +0.135  85.120
+1.092 +0.017  85.110
+1.472 +0.380  84.886
+1.993 +0.521 84.580
+3.549 +1.556  83.680
+3.743 +0.194  83.569
+4.388 +0.645  83.203
+6.267 +1.879  82.154

83.811

+0.331 +0.331 83.621
+0.543 +0.212  83.500
+0.556 +0.013  83.493
+0.864 +0.308  83.318
+3.830 +2.966  81.669
+3.856 +0.026  81.655
+3.878 +0.022  81.643
+4.232 +0.354  81.451
+4.319 +0.087  81.403
+4.945 +0.626  81.066
+6.648 +1.703  80.162
+6.742 +0.094  80.112
+14.011 +7.269 76.474

Cars #2, #5, #13, #14, #18, #22, #26, #33, #46, #52 & #73 - Some lap times invalidated due to track limits

Track Status:

8/30/2024

3:12 PM
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